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October 30, 1998 T; P
Via Federal Express it o
- =
Ms. Blanca Bayd, Director Thoons L
Division of Records & Reporting R
Florida Public Service Commission o=
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard =
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Re: Docket No. 950495-WS -- Application for rate increase and

change in service availability charges for Orange-Oscecola
Utilities, Inc. in Oscecla County, and in Bradford,
Brevard, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Collier, Duval,
Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau, Orange,
Pasco, Putnam, Semincle, St. Johns, St. Lucie, Volusia,
and Washington Counties by Florida Water Services
Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayd:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of
Florida Water Services Corporation's Sixteenth Report of Allowance
for Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI") Charges Collected Subject to
Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is consistent
with that used for prior reports.

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges is an escrow
account. A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water,
the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission
by letter dated June 13, 1997.

ACK -~——1f you have any questions or comments regarding the above, please
AFA ] call me at {(407) 884-8777, ext. 260,

APP

——fincerely yours,
CAF £ ;%?Z
CMU

CTR Matthew Feil, Esqg.
EAG Staff Attorney
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gl Troy Rendell (by fax)
orC Partieg of Record (by U.S. mail)
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SYXTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

BSCROW COLLECTED AS OF 9/30/159a

ESCROW AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY

GL# Guy GLA GLY GL¥ GLY
469100 469200 530100 530200 469100 469200

PLANT  BLANT WATER WATER SEWER SEWER PLANT WATBR WATBR

HUMBER  NAME TREAT. DISTRIB. TREAT. COLLECT. TOTALS TREAT. DISTRIE.
00335  CHULDOTA .90 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00340  FLORIDA CENTRAL .00 .00 1,196.63 .00 1.396.63 7 .00 .00
05470  INTERLACHEN LAX .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0UR47  VENETIAN VILLAG 7.0% .60 .00 .00 7.03 7.63 .00
04578 QUAIL RIDGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 779.70
60573 PALISADES COUNT .00 242.90 .00 .00 242.90 .00 4,824.67
00236  BEACON MILLS 787.56 .00 1,241.56 .00 2,029.12 11,410.58 .00
$0988  WOODMERE 110.53 .oo .00 320,97 . 431.50 6,401.15 .00
00986  GOSPEL ISLAND B o0 .60 .00 .00 .00 .00 166.13
00987  POINT ©' WOODS .o .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 44 .56
00949 SUGARMILL WOODS .00 1.671.46 661,32 .00 2,314.78 .00 25,244.41
01084  HEYSTONE KEIGHT .00 196.14 .00 .00 196.16 .00 2,283 .60
01801 SUGAR MILL .60 .00 .00 .00 Jon 3,022.88 .00
02202 BUBNT $TORE oo 4,417.00 .00 .00 4,417.00 .00 58,413.46
02901  LEISURE LAKES .06 .00 .00 .00 .00 .60 .00
02901  LeH1GH 544.30 .60 .00 2,382.40 2,926.70 14,269.65 .00
09001  CITRUS SPRINGS .00 1.365.95l .00 .00 1,365.95 ‘ .au 27,390.51
09002  PINE RIDGE .ob 49420 .00 .00 494.80 .00 21,746.24
11001  MARION ORKS . 133.20 835.88 .00 .00 969.08 9,562.68 €2,848.85
18003  DELTONA 3,151.33 ] .00 . .00 .00 3,151.31 50, 946.97 .00
26001 MARCO ISLAMD a0 .00 2,996.00 .00 2,996,00 .00 .00
26002  MARCO SHORKS .00 .00 .00 .Gl .00 .0b .00
2800  SUNNY HILLS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 316.06 .00
GRAND TOTALS 14,733.95 9,226.15 ,295.51 2,703.37 22,956,98 95,937.00 203,842,123
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TOTAL TO DATE ESCROW AMQUNTE BY AFPI CATAKGORY
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SEWER
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-QQ
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.00
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.00
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TOTAL TQ

DATE
ESCROW
BY AFPI
971,99
4,917.73
.09
7.03
179.78
4,824.67
29,8175 .58
26,913.23
166.13
261.38
36,815.49
2,383.50
8,178.60
568,413 .46
N
89,397.66
27,473.38
21,746.24
73,205.94
51,035.95
159,072.38
.08

316.06

596.985.31
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APFI PAYMENTS & ESCROW TGTALS FOR THE CURRENWTI MONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES

PLANT

PLANT

NUMBER NAME

0g33s

00340

00470

40587

a0s578

a0s79

00886

Gogya

Qgoas

00987

caggs

a10%4

0180x

02202

0242

42991

C¢9o001

03002

11001

189001

26001

26002

28001

GRAND

CHULUQTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
INTERLACHEN LAK
VENETIAN VILLAG
QUAIL RIDGE
PAL;SADES COUNT
BEACOH HILLS
HWOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT O' WOODS
SUCARMILL WOCDS
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STGRE
LEISURE LAKES
LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARTON CAKS
DELTONA

MARCO 1SLAND
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TOTALS

GL#
463100
PAID
WATER
TREAT.
.00
oo
.09
7.03
.00
.00
1B7.56
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.00

.00
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B54.30

.00

.00
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. G0
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.60
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.00
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SIXTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES b . PAGE:
ESCROW REPORT

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF 9/30/1998 '

1

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS & ESCROW BY APFI CATEGORIES
GL# GLA GLE GL¥ GLA
530200 469100 469200 530100 530200 TOTAL TO
PAID TOTAL ESCROW YTD YTD YD YTD Y1 DATE
SEWER PAID TCTAL BAID BALID PAID PALID TOTAL ESCROW
COLLEBCT. TREAT. DISTRIB. TREAT. COLLECT. PAID TOTAL
.00 .00 -oo .00 .ag 1,300.00 .00 1,200.00 971.Q00
-00 4,263,135 1,396.83 .00 .00 10, 966.55 9,120.80 206,087.3}5 4,9%17.73
.00 .00 .00 .00 .ao G0 .00 .00 .00
.00 7.03 7.03 7.03 .00 .00 .00 7.03 7.03
.00 .00 .00 L0 796.70 .00 .00 T796.70 779,70
.00 244.90 242.849 -o0 4,849.47 .00 .00 4,849.47 4,874.87
.00 2,029.12 z,02%9.12 11,410 .58 .00 18,465.10 ’ .00 29,875.68 e .29,875.68
320.97 475,21 431.50 7,067.86 .00 .00 20,542.08 27,6039,.94 26,943.23
00 .00 .00 -04 193.13 .00 .00 193,13 156.13
.00 oo .00 .00 56.5€ 305.82 .00 362.38 251.38
.00 1,567.78 2,334.78 .00 30,785.15 17,240.08 .00 48,025.23 36,815.49
.00 297,16 196.18 .00 5.055.60 .00 .00 3,066.60 2,383.60
00 . GO .00 3,379.88 .00 6,355.72 .00 9,735.60 §,378.60
-oo §,097.00 4,417.00 oo 73,926,256 .00 .00 73,926.26 58,413.46
-G0 00 -G0 .00 .00 .o il .09 .00
6,242.40 7.306.70 2,926.70 18,679.66 .00 4,949.10 118,631.53 142,262.29 89,139%.66
.00 1,9140.95 1,365.95 .00 33,814.22 140.59 .00 33,9541 27,473.38
.00 3,044 .80 494.80 .00 51,408.36 .00 .00 51,408.34 21,746 .24
- .00 1,301.08 965.08 10,800.96 75,293.04 .00 948.41 87,042.41 73,205%.94
00 4,150.7& 3,151 £0,588.25 .00 88.28 . .00 60,657.23 51,035.95
-00 5,200.00 2,996,060 .00 .ao 209,580.78 .og 209,580.78 159,072.31¢
.00 .00 .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 -0 411.06 .00 .00 .00 411,06 116.08
6,563.17 39,695.84 22,958.98 112,325.28 2734,1089.39 289,352,72 149,244 .82 805,152.21 596,985.31



SURCHARGE AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFbI CATAGORY

PLANT PLANT
HUMBER HAME

00335 CHULUOTA

00348 FLORIDA CENTRAL
00479 INTERLACHEN LAK
00567 VENETIAN VILLAG
00578 QUALL RIDGE
06579 PAL1SADES COUNT
00864 BEACON HILLS
coBsa WOODMERE

00586 GOSPEL 1SLAND E
00987 POINT O' WOODS
00989 SUGARMILL HOODS
01094 KEYSTONE HETGHT
01801 SUGAR MILL
02202 BURNT STORE
02404 LEISURE LAKES
02982 LERIGH

08001 CITRUS SPRINGS
09002 PLHE RIDGE
11001 MARION OARKS
18001 DELTONA

26001 MARCC ISLAND
26002 MARCO SHORES

28001 SUNNY HILLS
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SIXTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

PLORIDA WATER SERVICES

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF 9/30/1998

WATER

WATER SEWER SEHRR PLANT
DISTRIB. TREAT. COLLECT. TOTALS TREAT.
.60 .o0 .00 . .00 . .00
.00 .00 3te.56- 316.50- . DD
.ot .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 1] .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 - .ag
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .09 a0 oo
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .60 .00
.00 .00 oo .00 .00
00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.ou .00 .00 .0 .00
.0p 1] .00 .00 .00
.00 893,50 .00 891.50- .00
.00 .ﬁu . .00 .00 .00
.ou. .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 oo . .0g .00 R
.60 1,571,48- .00 1,571 .48~ .00
0o . .00 .08 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00’ .00 .00 N
.00 2,464 98- 316.50 ‘ 2,761,468 .00
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TOTAL TO DATE SURCHARGE AMOUNTS BY AFPI CATAGORY
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SIXTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

PLORIDA WATER SERVICES

APPI PAYMENTS & SURCHARGETOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTR BY APPI CATAGORIES

PLANT

PLANT

NUMBER NAME

00335

00340

a0470

00567

cos578

00579

00886

oopesgs

00984

00987

0c98%

01094

01801

0202

02401

02501

03001

a9g02

11001

18001

26001

26002

2BD0%L

GRAND

CHULUOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
INTERLACHER LAK
VENETIAN VILLAG
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODMERE
GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT 0° WOODS
SUGARMILL WQODS
KEYSTONE NEIGHT
SUGAR MILL

BURNT STCRE

LEISURE LARES
LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARRION OAKXS
DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TOTALS

FAID

HWATER

TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.0o
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.op

O

PAID

WATER

DISTRIB.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

-00

.00
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SEWER
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.00

.00

00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
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.00

.0g

.00

632.62

.00

1,54%.12

PAID

SEWER

COLLECT.
.00

3,947.50

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.o
.00
.00
.00
.00
L0t
.00

.00

.00

3.947.50

SURCHARGE REPORT

TOTAL
PAID
.00
3,847.50
.t
.00

.00

.00
.00
]
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
916.50
.00
.00
.oo0
612.862
.00
.co

.00

5,456.62

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF

SURCKHG

TOTAL

.00

316.590-

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.o

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

8%3.50-

.00

.00

.00

1,571.48-

il

.00

.00

2,7BL.48-

9/30/1998

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS

¥TD

PAID

TRBAT,

.00

.00

-0

.00

00

.00

00

.00

.00

00

0o

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

)

PAID
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.00

.o
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.00

.00

.00

.00
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.oo

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.o

.00

.00

PAGE : 1
% BURCHARGE TOTALS BY AFPI CATEGORIES
TOTAL TO
YTD YTD YTD DATE
PAID PRID TOTAL SURCHG
TREAT . COLLECT. PAID
.0 .00 .00 .00
.00 T 3,547.50 1,947.50 316.50-
.60 .00 a0 .00
.00 .00 o0 .00
.00 .00 .00 .09
.00 .00 .ao .00
.o .00 .00 .oo
.po .00 .00 .oo
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 o0 .00 .00
00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 il ) .00
.00 .00 .00 .og
12,458,795 .00 12,458.75 4,927 .81-
.00 a9 .00 .00
.00 il .00 .00
.oo .00 .00 .00
3,636.05 .00 3,636.05 6,162.25-
.00 .60 .00 ' .Q0
.00 .00 .00 a0
.00 0o .00 .00
16,094.80 3,947.50 20.042,30 11,406.56-




